

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 5/28/15

Time 11:00

Appropriation

Attended by: E.S.,T.B.,T.M.
K.G.,B.C.,C.G.,S.N.

Project: LW BESINGER DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

Section: N/A

Estimate: \$2,133,000.00

Budgeted:

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS , INC. 1205 GARLAND ROAD WAUCONDA, IL 60084	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC 1900 WRIGHT BLVD SCHAUMBURG IL 60193	H LINDEN AND SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC 722 E SOUTH STREET PLANO, IL 60545	BOLDER CONTRACTORS 316 CARY POINT DRIVE CARY IL, 60013
--	---	---	--	---

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	18	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,363	\$ 33.00	\$ 110,979.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 87,438.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 107,616.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 117,705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,630.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1,212	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,996.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,876.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	259	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,856.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,842.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,475.00
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	5,451	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,176.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,902.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,353.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,725.50
7	TOPOSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	5,324	\$ 6.75	\$ 35,937.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,972.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1.10	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00
9	NTROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$ 1.05	\$ 103.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 297.00
10	PHOSPHOROUS FETILZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$ 1.05	\$ 103.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 297.00
11	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$ 1.05	\$ 103.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 297.00
12	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	1.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5,324	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,590.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,324.00
14	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	32	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
15	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	110	\$ 2.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
16	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	936	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,808.00
17	INLET FILTERS	EACH	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	946	\$ 41.75	\$ 39,495.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 31,218.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,974.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,650.00
19	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12"	SQ YD	5,191	\$ 15.50	\$ 80,460.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 72,674.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 64,887.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,292.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,910.00
20	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD	1,020	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 8"	SQ YD	152	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,576.00

22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	11,360	\$ 0.01	\$ 113.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 113.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 113.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,136.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT REPLACEMENT OVER PATCHES	TON	25	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	35	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH) 9 1/2"	SQ YD	4,174	\$ 38.50	\$ 160,699.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 179,482.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 179,482.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 175,308.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 162,786.00
26	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,736	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,736.00
27	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	155	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	6,600	\$ 6.35	\$ 41,910.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,000.00
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SQ FT	553	\$ 8.35	\$ 4,617.55	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,594.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,424.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	180	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
31	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	4,495	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 62,930.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,970.00
32	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	277	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00
33	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	165	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00
34	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	411	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,466.00
35	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	520	\$ 1.45	\$ 754.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00
36	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES, 4 INCH	SQ YD	111	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 777.00
37	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	102	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00
38	DOWEL BARS 1 1/2"	EACH	125	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00
39	SAW CUTS	FOOT	266	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00
40	CLASS D PATCHES, TPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	54	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00
41	TIE BARS 1 1/4"	EACH	125	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00
42	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	591	\$ 47.00	\$ 27,777.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 34,869.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,920.00
43	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	FOOT	149	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,599.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,089.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 12,441.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,218.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,370.00
44	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"	FOOT	140	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00
45	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12"	FOOT	114	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,680.00
46	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15"	FOOT	106	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,254.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,572.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 8,851.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,780.00
47	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18"	FOOT	48	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00

48	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 24"	FOOT	25	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	185	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,988.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
50	TRENCH BACKFILL, WATERMAIN	FOOT	400	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
51	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT) , 8"	FOOT	180	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 94.25	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00
52	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 12"	FOOT	310	\$ 136.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 124.25	\$ 38,517.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,000.00
53	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 16"	FOOT	1,784	\$ 138.25	\$ 246,638.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 267,600.00	\$ 147.75	\$ 263,586.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 258,680.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 374,640.00
54	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (IN JACKED CASING), 16" IN 30" STEEL CASING	FOOT	118	\$ 540.00	\$ 63,720.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 51,802.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 88,146.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 37,760.00
55	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (IN CASING OPEN CUT), 8" IN 24" PVC CASING	FOOT	25	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 4,012.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
56	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN FITTINGS (R.J.T.)	POUND	13,290	\$ 0.36	\$ 4,784.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,160.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 114,294.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 132.90
57	GATE VALVE, 8"	EACH	3	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
58	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	5	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
59	GATE VALVE, 16"	EACH	5	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
60	GATE VALVE, 20"	EACH	1	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,906.00	\$ 16,906.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
61	VALVE VAULT, 4'	EACH	10	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
62	VALVE VAULT, 6'	EACH	6	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 20,544.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
63	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	9	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
64	LINE STOP, 4"	EACH	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
65	LINE STOP, 6"	EACH	2	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
66	LINE STOP, 12"	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
67	LINE STOP, 20"	EACH	1	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
68	INSERTION VALVE, 4	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
69	WATERMAIN BREAK REPAIR, 4" - 12"	EACH	2	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
70	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4"	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
71	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 6"	EACH	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
72	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN (NON-PRESSURE) 8"	EACH	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
73	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN (NON-PRESSURE) 12"	EACH	2	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00

74	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN (NON-PRESSURE) 16"	EACH	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
75	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN (NON-PRESSURE) 20"	EACH	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
76	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAIN AND APPURTANENCES	LSUM	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
77	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	FOOT	33	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 240.75	\$ 7,944.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00
78	TRENCH BACKFILL, SANTARY SEWER	FOOT	33	\$ 29.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00
79	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"	FOOT	250	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
80	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME AND, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
81	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	6	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
82	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00
83	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
84	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
85	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
86	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	14	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 21,721.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00
87	FRAMES AND LIDES, TYPE 1 CLOSED LID	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
88	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 374.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
89	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 374.50	\$ 749.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
90	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
91	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	224	\$ 37.65	\$ 8,433.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,376.00
92	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	2,490	\$ 22.15	\$ 55,153.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,310.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 77,190.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 59,760.00
93	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
94	SIGN PANEL-TYPE 1	SQ FT	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
95	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
96	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
97	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL -TYPE 1	SQ FT	7	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
98	TELESCOPING SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	120	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
99	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTER AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	63	\$ 4.85	\$ 305.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 378.00

100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 4"	FOOT	1,592	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,228.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,592.00
101	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 6"	FOOT	387	\$ 1.60	\$ 619.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 580.50
102	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMETN MARKING- LINE 12"	FOOT	416	\$ 2.35	\$ 977.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,248.00
103	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	43	\$ 4.85	\$ 208.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00
104	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,661.00	\$ 2,661.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
105	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
106	UNIT DUCT, 600 V, 4 1C NO. 8 1/C NO 8 GROUND, (XLP TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	1,448	\$ 18.60	\$ 26,932.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,512.00
107	LUMINIARE, LED, HORIZONTAL MOUNT	EACH	8	\$ 746.00	\$ 5,968.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
108	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240 VOLT, 100 AMP	EACH	1	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
109	LITH POLE, ALUMINUM, 30 FT, M.H. 8 FT MAST ARM	EACH	8	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00
110	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	48	\$ 90.90	\$ 4,363.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
111	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER, OFFSET	FOOT	12	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00
112	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
113	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	105	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
114	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
115	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
116	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
117	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	300	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
118	TREE, PYRUS, CALLERYANA, CHANTICLEER PEAR, 2 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
119	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
120	SANITARY MANHOLES FRAME AND ADJUSTMENT SEALING	EACH	6	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
121	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
122	SODDING (ALTERNATE 1)	SQ YD	5,324	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,268.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,268.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 50,578.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,268.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,296.00
123	CASH ALLOWANCE	DOLLARS	50,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00

Total	AS CALCULATED	\$2,049,241.90	\$2,123,350.32	\$2,126,757.60	\$2,128,518.60	\$2,114,834.90
Bid	AS READ	\$2,049,241.90	\$2,114,650.32	\$2,126,757.60	\$2,118,518.60	\$2,114,834.90